Phoenix Rod & Gun Club Steel Practice Bay Key Agreement (Agreement)

Name (Member):		
Street Address:		
City:	State:	_ Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		
Key Issued Date:	_ Key Fee Paid: 2022 2023	2024 2025

This Agreement is between the Member and the Club and is subject to the following terms.

- 1. A key may be issued after the Member has demonstrated the required degree of safety in the handling of a firearm and the drawing/reholstering of a firearm from a holster.
- 2. Member agrees to pay to the Club an annual key fee of \$15.00 due on February 1st of each year.
- 2. The Member is responsible for the use of his/her key and agrees not to allow it's use by anyone other than the Member and to surrender the key to the Range Manager or his/her designee upon request.
- 3. The Member is responsible for adhering to the Steel Practice Bay Rules and the PRGC Range Rules, as revised.
- 4. You are responsible for safety while on the range. This includes correcting someone else regarding safety or abusing range equipment. Any unsafe act or disregarding the terms of this Agreement, PRGC Range Rules, Steel Practice Bay Rules or the Club By-Laws may result in the cancellation of this Agreement and surrender of your key.

Statement of Acknowledgement:

I agree to abide by the terms of this Agreement. I also understand that this Agreement is revocable at any time and agree to surrender the key at the request of the Range Manager or his/her designee. I understand that I may appeal the revocation of this Agreement to the PRGC Board of Directors but agree to surrender the key pending the outcome of the appeal. By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Agreement and that I have received a copy of the Steel Practice Bay Rules and have had a range orientation from the Range Manager or his/her designee.

Signed:	Date:	
Range Manager:	Date:	